Arun Kumar Bhangadia and the terms & 
conditions of his re-appointment are given below:

1. Period of Appointment: The appointment is for a period of 3 years commencing from   
1st October, 2020.

2. Salary: The monthly remuneration payable shall be Rs.1,25,000 (Rupees One Lakh 
and Twenty FiveThousand) per month.

3. P e r f o r m a n c e  R e l a t e d  P a y  a n d  A n n u a l  B o n u s :  P e r f o r m a n c e  
Incentive/Bonus/Commission based on the performance parameters as may be 
decided by the Nomination & Remuneration Committee of the Board.

[...]

Our Company is only a holding Company 
and the revenue is being generated by the Subsidiary Companies.

2. Steps taken or proposed to be taken for improvement: N.A.

3. Expected increase in productivity and profits in measurable terms: N.A.

2. Past Remuneration: Rs. 1,25,000 (Rupees One Lakh,Twenty FiveThousand) per 
month.

3. Recognition or awards: Nil

4. Job Profile and his/her suitability: He is one of the promoter Director of the 
Company and he is on the Board from the inception of the Company and hence 
possess the relevant experience to efficiently handle the nature of work.